

IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Smt. Kamlesh & Ors.

FAO(MVA) No.270 of 2023

12.11.2024 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent
Nos.6 and 7.

As per the report of the Registry, respondent Nos.1
and 2 have died.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps to bring on
record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent
No.1 and 2.

As prayed for, list on **19.12.2024**.

November 12,2024
(Ankit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge