

**IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Company Ltd. Vs.  
Kamlesh & Ors.**

**FAO No. 270/2023**

19.12.2024 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the  
appellant.  
Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 6 and 7.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for  
and is granted four weeks' further time to take  
consequential steps on account of deaths of  
respondents No. 1 and 2. List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**19<sup>th</sup> December, 2024**  
(raman)