

IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Company Vs. Kamlesh & others.

FAO No. 270 of 2023

23.5.2025 Present: Mr.Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondents No. 1 and 2 are stated to have expired.

Ms.Divya Rajta, Advocate, for respondents No. 6 and 7.

None for respondents No. 8(i) to 8(iii).

Appropriate steps on account of death of respondents No. 1 and 2 have not been taken. Fresh steps for service or respondents No. 3 to 5 are also not taken. Be taken within three weeks positively.

Respondents No. 8(i) to 8(iii) stand duly served, therefore, Ms.Manjula Bhardwaj, Advocate had put in appearance before Additional Register (Judicial), but neither Power of Attorney has been filed nor any body has come forward to represent these respondents, hence respondents No. 8(i) to 8(iii) are proceeded against ex parte.

List for consideration on **24th June, 2025**, alongwith
FAO No. 269 of 2023.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

23rd May, 2025
(Keshav)