

Iffco Tokio Gen. Insurance Co. vs. Kamlesh
and others a/w connected matter

FAO No.270 of 2023 with FAO
No.269 of 2023

FAO No.270 of 2023

24.07.2025 Present: Mr.Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Respondents No.1 and 2 stated to have expired.

Mr.Amit Himalvi, Advocate for respondents No.3 to 5.

Mr.Ashok Tyagi, Advocate for respondents No.6 and 7.

Mr.Aditya Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii).

FAO No.269 of 2023

Mr.Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr.Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr.Ashok Tyagi, Advocate for respondents No.6 and 7.

Mr.Aditya Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii).

Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate appears for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii) in both the appeals i.e. FAO Nos.269 and 270 of 2023. He submits that in FAO No.269 of 2023, he has already filed power of attorney, however, his power of attorney in FAO No.270 of 2023 is awaited. He seeks three weeks time to file power of attorney.

At his request, list on 28th August, 2025.

Name of Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate be reflected in the

cause list as counsel for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii) in
both the appeals i.e. FAO Nos.269 and 270 of 2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

July 24, 2025
(naveen)