

**Iffco Tokio General Insurance Company  
Vs. Kamlesh and Ors. a/w connected  
matter.**

**FAO No.270 of 2023 a/w  
FAO No.269 of 2023**

28.08.2025 Present: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in both the appeals.

Respondents No.1 and 2 are stated to have died.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5 in FAO No.269 of 2023.

Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5 in FAO No.270 of 2023.

Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No.6 and 7 in both the appeals.

Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii) in both the appeals.

**FAO No.270 of 2023**

Learned counsel for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii) prays for and is granted further time file Power of Attorney on their behalf. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, consequential steps for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondents No.1 and 2, be also taken.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

28<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)