

FAO No. 270 of 2023

31.10.2025 Present:

Ms. Bhagya Rani vice Mr. Karan
Singh Kanwar, Advocate for
respondents No. 1 to 5.
Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate for
Respondents No. 6 & 7.

Consequential steps on the death of
respondents No. 1 & 2 has not been taken as yet.
Let the same be taken within two weeks. List
thereafter.

Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)

31.10.2025
(Shalini)