

IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Company Vs. Kamlesh and Ors. A/w connected matter.

FAO No.270 of 2023 a/w FAO No.269 of 2023

17.12.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in both the appeals.

Respondents No.1 and 2 are stated to have died.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5 in FAO No.269 of 2023.

Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5 in FAO No.270 of 2023.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate for respondents No.6 and 7 in both the appeals.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii) in both the appeals.

FAO No.270 of 2023

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted one week's further time to take consequential steps to bring on record LRs of deceased respondent No.1 and 2 by way of last opportunity.

As prayed, list on 02.01.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**17th December, 2025
(KRN)**