

**IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs.  
Kamlesh & Ors. a/w connected matter**

**FAO No. 270/2023 a/w FAO No. 269/2023**

02.01.2026 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant, in both the appeals.

Respondents No. 1 & 2 are stated to have expired.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5 in FAO No. 269/2023.

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, vice Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 5 in FAO No. 270/2023.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate, for respondents No. 6 and 7 in both the appeals.

Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 8(i) to 8(iii), in both the appeals.

**FAO No. 270/2023**

Consequential steps on account of death of respondents No. 1 & 2 have not been taken.

On persuasive request made by learned counsel for the appellant, one last opportunity of four weeks' is granted to do the needful.

As prayed for, list on **24.02.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026**  
(raman)