

IFFCO Tokio Gen. Insurance Co. vs. Kamlesh and others

FAO No. 270 of 2023 with FAO No.269 of 2023

FAO No. 270 of 2023

27.02.2026 Present:

Mr. Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Respondents No.1 and 2 are stated to have expired.

Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta Advocate for respondents No.3 to 5.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate for respondents No.6 and 7.

Ms. Manisha Thamptha, Advocate for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii).

FAO No. 269 of 2023

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Bhagya Rani, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate for respondents No.6 and 7.

Ms. Manisha Thamptha, Advocate for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii).

FAO No. 270 of 2023

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that an appropriate application for deletion of the names of respondents No. 1 and 2, i.e., Kamlesh W/o Banarsi Dass and Sh. Banarsi Dass S/o Singh Ram, shall be filed on account of their death. He further submits that the legal heirs already exist on record as respondents No. 3 to 5. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List on 20th March, 2026.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

27th February, 2026
tarun