

**IFFCO Tokio Gen. Insurance Co. vs. Kamlesh and others**  
**FAO No. 270 of 2023 with FAO No.269 of 2023**

**FAO No. 270 of 2023**

**20.03.2026 Present:**

Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Respondents No.1 and 2 are stated to have expired.

Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta Advocate for respondents No.3 to 5.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate for respondents No.6 and 7.

Ms. Kanchan Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii).

**FAO No. 269 of 2023**

Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Upasna Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate for respondents No.6 and 7.

Ms. Manisha Thamppta, Advocate for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii).

Further time prayed to comply with previous order dated 27.2.2026. Needful be done within a period of two weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

20<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
tarun